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Additional Information

SKU

EAN

Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Weight (kg)

Workload (labor/rest %)
Start

Drive

Cylinders

Ampere

Voltage (V)

Air receiver

Capacity air receiver (1)
Galvanized tank

Intake capacity (I/min)
Free air delivery (I/min)
Free air delivery (m3/h)
Cut-in pressure (bar)
Maximum pressure (bar)
Noise level dB(A) (0 m)
Noise level dB(A) (4 m)
Noise level dB(A) (7 m)
Sound volume reduction
Main air connection (")

Connection type

36577

08712418372793

560

345

500

25.500000

20/80

Direct

Direct driven 1:1

2

4.8

230V /50Hz/1Ph

Yes

4

No

170

90

5.4

10

73

53

48

Yes

1/4

Universal
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Number of couplings air connections 1

Number of reducable couplings air connections 1

Stages 1

Oilfree Yes

Filter with reducer No

Pump speed (RPM) 1430

Motor power (hp / kW) 1.5HP /1.1 kW

Wheels No

Intercooler No

After cooler No
Description

One of the newest models of Alrpress is the LMO 4-170 compressor. You will only find this exclusive design at
Airpress.

This model is a very quiet top quality compressor. It is ideal for use in construction and carpentry work, with its
handy tubular frame the compressor is easy to take to the construction site and fits easily into commercial
vehicles and delivery vans. If the device unexpectedly topples on the way, you will not be bothered by oil stains in
the cover, as this is an oil-free compressor. As a result, the compressor also requires less maintenance. The only
periodic maintenance that needs to be done is draining the condensed water and keeping the air filter clean or
possibly replacing it.

With its 4 liter boiler and 1.5 HP capacity with a maximum pressure of 10 bar, this compressor is well suited for nail
and staple guns.

The pressure switch with rotary knob is of the highest quality. The rubber feet reduce vibration and noise, making
the compressor durable. The compressor will be delivered ready for delivery including a pressure reducing valve
and universal quick coupling.

Components:

Drain tap: 4336314

Pressure switch: 36320

Air filter: 3673843-27

Safety valve: 4336301

Pressure gauge boiler pressure: 4345219

Pressure gauge pressure gauge: 4345217

Shortcut: 46862

Occupational health and safety approved alternative quick coupling: 43A652 for type Orion
Occupational health and safety approved alternative quick coupling: 43E752 for type Euro
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