



# Silent oil free Compressor LMO 4-170 10 bar 1.5 hp/1.1 kW 90 l/min 4 l

## **Product Images**









# **Additional Information**

SKU	36577
EAN	08712418372793
Length (mm)	560
Width (mm)	345
Height (mm)	500
Weight (kg)	25.500000
Workload (labor/rest %)	20/80
Start	Direct
Drive	Direct driven 1:1
Cylinders	2
Ampere	4.8
Voltage (V)	230 V / 50 Hz / 1 Ph
Air receiver	Yes
Capacity air receiver (I)	4
Galvanized tank	No
Intake capacity (I/min)	170
Free air delivery (I/min)	90
Free air delivery (m3/h)	5.4
Cut-in pressure (bar)	8
Maximum pressure (bar)	10
Noise level dB(A) (0 m)	73
Noise level dB(A) (4 m)	53
Noise level dB(A) (7 m)	48
Sound volume reduction	Yes
Main air connection (")	1/4
Connection type	Universal

Number of couplings air connections	1
Number of reducable couplings air connections	1
Stages	1
Oilfree	Yes
Filter with reducer	No
Pump speed (RPM)	1430
Motor power (hp / kW)	1.5 HP / 1.1 kW
Wheels	No
Intercooler	No
After cooler	No

### **Description**

One of the newest models of Airpress is the LMO 4-170 compressor. You will only find this exclusive design at Airpress.

This model is a very quiet top quality compressor. It is ideal for use in construction and carpentry work, with its handy tubular frame the compressor is easy to take to the construction site and fits easily into commercial vehicles and delivery vans. If the device unexpectedly topples on the way, you will not be bothered by oil stains in the cover, as this is an oil-free compressor. As a result, the compressor also requires less maintenance. The only periodic maintenance that needs to be done is draining the condensed water and keeping the air filter clean or possibly replacing it.

With its 4 liter boiler and 1.5 HP capacity with a maximum pressure of 10 bar, this compressor is well suited for nail and staple guns.

The pressure switch with rotary knob is of the highest quality. The rubber feet reduce vibration and noise, making the compressor durable. The compressor will be delivered ready for delivery including a pressure reducing valve and universal quick coupling.

#### Components:

Drain tap: 4336314 Pressure switch: 36320 Air filter: 3673843-27 Safety valve: 4336301

Pressure gauge boiler pressure: 4345219 Pressure gauge pressure gauge: 4345217

Shortcut: 46862

Occupational health and safety approved alternative quick coupling: 43A652 for type Orion Occupational health and safety approved alternative quick coupling: 43E752 for type Euro

